Dane County Parks 2017 & 2018 Proposed
Park Fees Changes

2017 2018
Proposed % Base Sales Proposed % Base | Sales
PERMITS 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 | Increase | Change Fee Tax 2017 Increase Change | Fee Tax 2018
Dog Permit Fees
Annual|$ 20|$ 20($ 22|$ 23|$% 23($ 25|% 27|($ 27|%$ 30|% 30($ 30|$ 30($ 2 7%| $30.33] $1.67| $32.00| $ 3 9%| $33.78| $1.82| $35.00
Daily|]$ 3[$ 3|$ 3|$ 4|$ 4|% 5[($ 5|% 5|$ 5|$ 5|% 5[$ 5 $4.74| $0.26 $5.00 $4.74| $0.26| $5.00
Senior|$ 10|$ 10(|$ 10|$ 10($ 10|$ 12|$ 14(|$ 14|$ 15($ 15|$%$ 15($% 15|$ 1 14%| $75.17| $0.83| $16.00| $ 2 11%| $76.77| $0.89| $17.00
Disabled| $ 10|$ 10($ 10|$% 10[$ 10|$ 12|$ 14|$ 14|$ 15($ 15|% 15[($ 15|$ 1 14%| $75.17| $0.83| $16.00| $ 2 11%| $76.77| $0.89| $17.00
Additional| $ 5% 5($ 5|% 6[($ 6|% 10|$ 12|$ 12|$ 14|$ 14]|% 14[$ 14|$ 2 21%| $75.177| $0.83| $16.00| $ 2 11%| $76.77| $0.89| $17.00
Replacement| $ 10|$ 10|$ 10($ 10|$ 10|$ 12($ 12|$ 12|$ 14[($ 14|$ 14|$ 14|$ 2 21%| $75.177| $0.83| $16.00| $ 2 11%| $76.77| $0.89| $17.00
Lake Access Fee - Permit is good through March 31 of the next year
Lake Access - Based on State Park Entrance Fee
Annual (CountyRes)|$ 20|$ 25|$% 30($ 30|$% 30($ 30|$ 35|$% 35|$ 35|% 35($%$ 35|% 35(% 2 6%| $35.07| $1.93| $37.00| $ 3 8%| $37.97| $2.09| $40.00
Daily|$ 6% 7|%$ 7|$ 8|$ 8|% 8% 8|% 8|$ 8|$ 8|% 8[$ 8 $7.568| $0.42 $8.00 $7.68| $0.42| $8.00
Non-Motorized/Non-Trailered Discount New $ 719 719 719 719 7 $6.63| $0.36 $7.00 $6.63| $0.36[ $7.00
Annual (Non-Resident)| $ 30 |$ 38|$ 40|$ 40|$ 40|$ 40($ 45|% 45|$ 45|$ 45|$% 45|$ 45|% 2 4%| $44.55| $2.45| $47.00| $ 3 6%| $47.39| $2.61| $50.00
Senior (County Resident)| $ 10|$ 15|$ 15|($% 15|$ 15|% 15($ 18|% 18|$% 18|$ 18|% 18($ 18|$% 2 11%| $7896( $1.04| $20.00| $ 3 13%| $271.80| $1.20| $23.00
Senior (Non-Resident) n/a nal$ 30|$% 22($ 22|% 22|$ 25|$ 25|% 25($% 25|% 25($% 25|$% 2 8%| $25.59| $1.41| $27.00| $ 3 10%| $28.44| $1.56| $30.00
Annual (Disabled)| $ 10($ 10]|$ 10[$ 15|8% 15|% 15($ 18|% 18|% 18|$ 18|% 18[$ 18]|% 2 11%| $7896( $1.04| $20.00| $ 3 13%| $271.80| $1.20| $23.00
2nd Vehicle[$ 10|$ 10|$ 10|$ 12]|$ 12[$ 12|% 15|$ 15|$ 15|% 15[$ 15|% 15|% 2 14%| $76.77| $0.89| $17.00| $ 3 15%| $78.96| $1.04| $20.00
Replacement| $ 10|$ 10|$ 10($ 12|$ 12|$ 12($ 15|% 15|$ 15[($ 15|8% 15|% 15|$ 2 14%| $76.77| $0.89| $17.00| $ 3 15%| $78.96| $1.04| $20.00
Premier Shelter Fee - Weekend
1-100($ 63|$ 75(% 79|%$ 81|% 81|$ 83|$ 8% 8|$ 9 |% 100($ 110|$ 110 $ 5 0%| $709.00| $6.00| $115.00
101-200{$% 95(% 107 |$ 112($ 115|% 115|% 118 |$ 120|$ 120 |$ 130|$ 140|$ 150 (% 150 | $ 5 0%| $746.92| $8.08| $155.00
201-300($ 126 |$ 138 (% 145|% 149 |$% 149 ($ 153 |$ 155|$% 155|% 170 |$ 180 ($ 200|$ 200 | $ 5 0%| $794.37| $10.69| $205.00
Alcohol Permit
Groups of 1-24 $ 21
Groups of 25-100($ 20|$ 20|($ 20|$ 21|$ 21($ 21|$ 25($ 25|% 25|$% 25|$ 25|$% 25 0%| $23.70| $1.30| $25.00
Groups of 101-200{$ 40|$ 40|$ 40($ 41|% 41[$ 41|$ 50|$% 50($ 50|% 50[$ 50|$ 50 0%| $47.39| $2.61| $50.00
Groups of 201-300|$ 60|($ 60|$ 60|% 62(% 62|% 62|$ 75|%$ 75|% 75(%$ 75|% 75($ 75 0% $71.09| $3.91| $75.00
Groups of 301-400/$ 80|$ 80|$ 80 |% 82($ 82|$ 82|$ 100|$ 100|$ 100($ 100|$ 100 |$ 100 0% $94.79| $5.21| $100.00
401 -500| $ 0$ 0$ 0 $ 125 0%| $77848| $6.52| $125.00
501-1000 $ 150 0%| $742.18| $7.82| $150.00
1000+ $ 200 0%| $789.57| $10.43| $200.00
Special Event Permit
County Permit| Nocharf $ 10|$ 10|$ 10($ 10|$% 10[|$ 10|$ 10|$ 10[$ 10|$ 30|$ 30($ 10 33%| $47.39| $2.61| $50.00
Vending Permit
Per event(1-100)|$ 40|$ 60|$% 60|$ 63|% 63[$ 66|$% 80|$ 80 ($ 80|% 8 ([$ 80 |$ 80 0%| $75.83| $4.17| $80.00
101-200 $ 100|$% 100 $ 100|$ 100 [$ 100|$ 100 0% $94.79| $5.21| $100.00
201-300 $ 120|$ 120 |$ 120|$ 120 |$ 120|$ 120 0%| $7713.74| $6.26| $120.00
301-500 $ 120|$ 120 |$ 120|$ 120 ($ 120|$ 120 $ 40 0%| $751.66| $8.34| $160.00
501-1000 $ 200 0%| $789.57| $10.43| $200.00
1000+ $ 300 0%| $284.36| $15.64| $300.00
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